GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE , —
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 1 M. /0. =)
TO LEASE NO. FAGE
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT GS-07B-16897 _ 10F 2

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 10500 Copper Ava NE, Albugiergue, New Maxico, 87123

THIS AGREEMENT, made and enfered into this dals by and betvwesn MW Development LLG

whosa address ks 10500 Copper Ave NE

Albuquergus, MM, BY 123

heralimaftsr ealled Leseor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Govemmeant

WHEREAS, the parties hareto dazire fo amend the above Loasa,

NOW THEREFORE, thesa parties for the conelderations hareinattar mentioned covenant and agree that the caid Leaze is amended,
effective 4. /0 -J 2 as follows:

The following paragraphs of the 5F-2 are deleled In thalr entinsty and replaced with the follewing:

4

The Lessor heteby isases to the Governmen! the following dectribe promises:

A totat of 20,952 rentzble squere feel (RSF) of office and relsted sp=ce and 16,284 ANSYVBOMA Office Area sguars
feet (USF); which yialds 350 RSF Free Space and 20,812 ASF of office and refaled space, and ylelds 317 USF Frea
Space and 18,867 USF of space on the first floor of the building located in Copper Point at 10500 Copper Ave. NE,
in Albuquergue, NM 87123, o be used for such purposes z= determined by thes Geaneral Services Administration.
Fraa Spaca is baing provided to the Government for uss, at no addiional cost. (Ses Atlachmant)

|neheded it the rent, &t ne additional cost ta the Government, are savendy-five (75) smployes visitor parking spaces,
and bwo (2} reserved parking space’ for the axolusive uze of Govemnment employees and patrons,

The Government shall pay the Lessar annual reni of $501,012.80 for years 1 thru 5. This Includes aperating cosls of

$98.037 60, as identified in paragraph 11, and the amordizing of the Tenant Improvament Allowance of $534 026 25,
as [danlified in patagraph 8. For years 8-10, the Gavemment will pay the Lessor the snnual rate of $324,639,06.
This includes apearafing coslz of $98 937 60, plus CPI%.

Rent shall be adjustad In eccordanca with the provisions of tha Eolicitation for Offars and General Clauses.
Rant for a lesser period shall be promated, Rent shall be made payable o

MW Daveloprment, LLC

180 Canirs| Park Square

Suite & 301

Los Alamos, Mew Mexico 87544

ribed thelr names a8 of the above date.

Adminiskrative MWanager

[Tt}

190 Central Park Sg. Tos Alamos.

TABIEEF,

Coptracting Officer, General Services Administmation

[Saficial Tilke]

GEAFORM 276 (REV, 7-57)



6. This Lesse may be ranewad at the oplion of he Government for the following tammes and et tha following rentals:
Years 11-15, rent shall b= $350 404 00; thls excludes operafing costs of $58.937.60 plus CPI's. Years 16-20 rent
will be 5376, 18000 this axcludes operaling costs of $08,537.60 plus CP'=,

8. In accordance with the SFO paragraph 3.3, Tenanl Impgrovements (T1), the Terant Improvament Allowance
provided in the lease is $834 028.25, which Is amortized af an inferast rate of 6% over & years. The 7! will be
used to construet the interior space, in aceordancs with the approved DiDFs.

10, [ aceardance with the SFO Paragraph 4.2, entitled Tax Adjustment, fha parcentags of Govemment occupancy |s
eatablished a5 8.76% of the enlire building (20,812 RSF / 211,077 RSF}.

11, In accordance with the SFEC Paragraph 4.3, entitled Operating Costs, the escalation base & established as
$88.997.60.

12, In aceordance with the SFO Paragraph 4.1.C, entitled Common Avaa Facior, the comman atan factor is
established as 1.10

21, In accordance with the SFO Parvagraph 2 4, Broker Cotmission and Cornmission Credit, CB Richard Eltis, Inz.
(CBRE) iz the suthorized real eslate broker rapresenting G5A in connection with this Lesss tranzaction. The
Lassor and CERE have agreed lo a cooperaling leats commission ) of the fim tetm valus
of this leass ("Commission”). The iolal amount of the Commission (s . This Commission is earmned
upon leass axscufion and payable per the commissich agresment signad by tha lessor and CBRE  Due to the
Commission Crodit described in Paragraph 2.4, mly* which 35- of the
Comrission, will be peysble to CBRE when tho Loase is awarded. The remsiming) . which ':5-

of e Commission {"Commission Cradif™), ehall ba cradited fo the shell rental rate poriien of the
annual payments, due and owing, to fully recaplure this Commission Credil. The raduction in shell rent shalt
commeance with the first full month of the rental payments and continue untll tha credil has baen fully recaptured.

Firat full month's rental payment of $41,751 85 minus the proratsd cemmission eredit oI =auels
{adjustad firel manth’s rant}

Sacond full month's rental payment of $41,751.05 minus the prorated commission cradit 1’:‘_ aytials
N -civsted sscond month's rent),

Third full month's rental payment of $41,751.85 minus the prorated commisslon credit ﬂf_ anuals
I (= civsted thid month’s rent)

#All other terms and condilons of the lease shall ramain tn full force and eifecl

Initials: ..U:j_ LESSOR & _@CP:_ cov'T

G5A FORM 278 (REY, 7-67) CONTINUTATION

(Page 2 0f 2]






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNM16897-SLA-01-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



